
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

Registrar 

NEPRA Tower, Ataturk Avenue(East), G-511, Islamabad 
Ph: +92-51-9206500, Fax: +92-51-2600026 

Web: www.nepra.org.pk, E-mail: registrar@nepra.org.pk  

No. NEPRA/TRF-266/UCH-11-2014/70  53 — 57 
May 12, 2015 

Secretary, 
Ministry of Water & Power 
`A' Block, Pak Secretariat 
Islamabad 

Subject: Corrigendum — Decision of the Authority in the Matter of Tariff Modification 
Petition filed by Uch-II Power (Pvt.) Ltd. (Uch-II) [Case # NEPRA/TRF-
266/UCH-H-20141  

Enclosed please find herewith the Corrigendum with reference to Decision of the 
Authority in the matter of Tariff Modification Petition filed by Uch-II Power (Pvt.) Ltd. (Uch-II) 
communicated to Federal Government for notification in the official Gazette vide letter No. 
NEPRA/TRF-266/UCH-II-2014/6206-6208 dated 22.04.2015. 

2. 	Corrigendum/Decision is being intimated to the Federal Government for the purpose of 
notification in the official Gazette pursuant to Section 31 (4) of the Regulation of Generation, 
Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act (XL of 1997). 

Encl: As above 

CC: 

 

( Syed Safeer Hussain ) H°-1 ■ 

1. Secretary, Cabinet Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Islamabad. 
2. Secretary, Ministry of Finance, 'Q' Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad. 
3. Chief Operating Officer, Central Power Purchasing Agency (CPPA) 

229-WAPDA House, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore. 

4. Chief Executive, UCH-II Power (private) Limited (UCH-II), # 48-Khayaban-e-Iqbal, 
Main Margalla Road, F-7/2, Islamabad 



(Khawaja Muhammad Naeem) S  
Member 

AUTHORITY 

• c,;', •  
(Hirriay_at-U11-ahiChan) 

Member 

S'-vvjiL  /'9\c)0(  

(Maj (R) Haroon Rashid) 
Vice Chairman 

NNER 

<9.2. 

_1 
(..) 

NEPRA o 73 

AUTHORITY C 24' 

t 	 Ni'l 
•firiv  

(Brig (R) T 

Corrigendum in the matter of tariff modification petition filed by Uch-II Power (Pvt.) Limited 

Case No NEPRA/7'RF-122/Uch-11-2008 

CORRIGENDUM 
DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF TARIFF MODIFICATION PETITION 

FILED BY UCH-II POWER (PVT) LTD.  

In the decision of the Authority, regarding tariff modification communicated No. NEPRA/R/TRF-
266/Uch-II-2014/6209 dated April 22, 2015 the foreign and local component of Fixed 0 & M of 
Capacity Charge in the reference specified tariff table has been inadvertently typed as 
Rs. 0.1173/kW/Hr and Rs. 0.0221 kW/Hr instead of Rs. 0.1285 /kW/Hr and Rs. 0.0621 kW/Hr. 
Accordingly, the revised tariff table, indicated hereunder, shall be immediately applicable: 

Tariff Components 
Year 
1 to10 

Year 
llto 14 

Year 
15to 25 Indexation 

Capacity Charge PKR/kW/Hour 
O&M Foreign 0.1285 0.1285 0.1285 US$ /PKR & US CPI 
O&M Local 0.0621 0. 0621 0. 0621 WPI 
Insurance 0.0852 0.0852 0.0852 US$ /PKR 
Debt Service 1.3210 0.1191 LIBOR/KIBOR 
Return on Equity 0.4541 0.4541 0.4541 US$/PKR 
ROE during Construction  0.0931 0.0931 0.0931 US$ /PKR 

Total Capacity Charge 2.1440 0.9420 0.8229 
Energy Charge on Operation on 
Gas Rs./kWh 

Fuel Cost Component 3.0900 3.0900 3.0900 Fuel Price 
Variable O&M - Foreign 0.1173 0.1173 0.1173 US$ /PKR & US CPI 
Local 0.0221 0.0221 0.0221 WPI 

2. In para 7.7 and 9.4.1 of the above mentioned decision the word `million'was missing with the 
amounts 'US $ 2.287', as10.518'. These amounts should be read as 'US $ 2.287 million, 'Rs 10.518 
million' respectively. 

3. In para 7.1 on page 6 of the decision the header on the additional EPC cost table 'Figure (000)' 
should be omitted. 

4. The above corrigendum of the Authority is to be notified in the official gazette, in accordance 
with the provision of Section 31(4) of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and distribution of 
Electric Power Act 1997. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

